continue as a going concern while maximising the return to the shareholder through the optimisation of the
debt and equity balances.

32. Non-cash transactions

  2021 2020
 AED AED

Gold loan availed and disbursed to a subsidiary - 88,304,385
Deferred income charge for the year - 159,943
Loyalty points redeemed/written back during the year - (160,309)
Shareholders’ loan converted to share capital 235,000,000 -
Write-off of right-of-use assets 23,102,186 -
Write-off of lease liabilities 3,429,155 -

 =========== ===========

33.   Prior period adjustments

In the current year management identified that finance costs related to “loan from shareholders” was not
recorded for the year ended 31 March 2019 and 31 March 2020 amounting to AED 12,937,447 and
AED 18,611,531 respectively which was required to be booked as per instructions received from the
shareholder.

In accordance with IAS 8: Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, the
correction of the above referred errors resulted in a retrospective restatement of the comparative amounts
as follows:

 As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

 AED AED AED
Consolidated statement of financial position

As at 1 April 2019
Equity
Loan from shareholders 198,259,771 12,937,447 211,197,218
Retained earnings  7,918,502 (12,937,447) (5,018,945)
 ----------------------- ----------------------- -----------------------
 206,178,273 - 206,178,273
 ============ ============ ============
Consolidated statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income

For the year ended 31 March 2020
Finance costs 35,637,516 18,611,531 54,249,047
Profit for the year 6,908,514 (18,611,531) (11,703,017)
 ============ ============ ============

Kalyan Jewellers FZE and its subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 March 2021 (continued)

58

33.  Prior period adjustments (continued)

 As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
 AED AED AED

Consolidated statement of financial position
As at 31 March 2020
Equity

Loan from shareholders 209,672,373 31,548,978 241,221,351
Retained earnings  15,633,255 (31,548,978) (15,915,723)
 ----------------------- ----------------------- -----------------------
 225,305,628 - 225,305,628
 ============ ============ ============

Consolidated statement of cash flow
For the year ended 31 March 2020
Profit for the year before tax  7,619,840 (18,611,531) (10,991,691)
Finance cost – borrowings 34,108,594 18,611,531 52,720,125
 ----------------------- ----------------------- -----------------------

41,728,434 - 41,728,434
 ============ ============ ============

34. Approval of the consolidated financial statements

The consolidated financial statements were approved by the management and authorised for issue on
18 July 2021.